
AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIR AGREEMENT 

  

 THIS AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION OR REPAIR AGREEMENT (the “Amendment”) is 

made and entered into the 3rd day of May, 2021, by and between Brunswick County (hereinafter referred 

to as “County”) and State Utility Contractors, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”). 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

 WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into a Construction or Repair Agreement (the 

“Agreement”) effective May 5, 2020, under which Contractor would provide Disaster Response 

Emergency/On-Call Construction Services for Task 1, as defined in the Agreement, on an as-needed basis 

upon issuance of a Task Order by County; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the initial term of the Agreement was set to expire on May 4, 2021; and 

 

 WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2 of the Agreement, the initial term may be extended for an 

additional one (1) or two (2) years by mutual written agreement of the parties; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional two (2) years 

until May 4, 2023. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, 

and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

 

 1. Section 2 – The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for an additional two (2) years 

until May 4, 2023; 

 

 2. Except as otherwise amended herein, all other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto execute this Amendment by their duly authorized 

representatives. 

ATTEST:      BRUNSWICK COUNTY 

 

 

___________________________________ By: _______________________________ 

Clerk to the Board  Chairman, Board of Commissioners 

  

[SEAL] 

 

 

 

STATE UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC. APPROVED AS TO FORM 

 
 

By: _____________________________________ ____________________________________ 

  Robert V. Shaver, Jr., County Attorney / 

Printed Name: Ron L. Brown      Bryan W. Batton, Asst. County Attorney 

         Brunswick County, NC 

Title: President 

 

Date: ____________________________________ 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6ADC159C-6EEC-4BDD-919B-354B622D6D53

4/28/2021


	STATE UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC. APPROVED AS TO FORM

		2021-04-28T10:14:16-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




